

Ref: BCG/SE/2023/Apr-08 Date: April 28, 2023

То

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. BSE Scrip Code: 532368 To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: BCG

Sub:

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(2) & 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 of Brightcom Group Limited for the Financial year ended March 31, 2023;

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

with reference to the above captioned subject matter, we are hereby enclosing the Compliance certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) & 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 for the financial year ended March 31, 2023, duly signed by the authorized representative of the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) viz., M/s. Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, certifying the compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2) & 7(3) of the said regulation.

We hereby request you to take note of the above information on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Brightcom Group Limited

Rajesh Vankadara

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

brightcom group limited (Formerly Lycos Internet Limited)



FLOOR: 5, FAIRFIELD BY MARRIOTT, ROAD NO: 2, NANAKRAMGUDA, GACHIBOWLI, HYDERABAD - 500032, TELANGANA, INDIA.

EMAIL: IR@BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM WEB: WWW.BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030996



## COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015)

- 1. We the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities pertaining to transfer of equity shares both in physical and electronic form of the Brightcom Group Limited for the period from 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2023 (both day inclusive) has been maintaining by the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA & STA) M/s. AARTHI CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED (SEBI Registration Number INR000000379), having office at 1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telangana-500029 in effective and efficient manner.
- 2. This Certificate is issued in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

## For Brightcom Group Limited

Vankadara Rajesh Digitally signed by Vankadara Rajesh Date: 2023.04.27 13:24:27 +05'30'

#### Rajesh Vankadara

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad Date: April 27, 2023

### For Aarthi Consultants Private Limited

BHASKARA Digitally signed by BHASKARA MURTHY GORTHY Date: 2023,04.27 15:33:17+05'30'

# **G. Bhaskara Murthy** Authorised Signatory

brightcom group limited (Formerly Lycos Internet Limited)



EMAIL: IR@BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM WEB: WWW.BRIGHTCOMGROUP.COM CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030996